QUOTE-2899356
@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

TRUCKEE, TOWN OF
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract
11/17/2024

The design, technical, pricing, and other information (“Information”) furnished with this submission is confidential proprietary information of Motorola Solutions, Inc. or the Motorola Solutions entity
providing this quote (“Motorola”) and is submitted with the restriction that it is to be used for evaluation purposes only. To the fullest extent allowed by applicable law, the Information is not to be
disclosed publicly or in any manner to anyone other than those required to evaluate the Information without the express written permission of Motorola.

MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other trademarks are
the property of their respective owners. © 2020 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.




@ MOTOROLA SCLUTIONS QUOTE-2899356

11/17/2024

TRUCKEE, TOWN OF

10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD
TRUCKEE, CA 96161

RE: Motorola Quote for Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

Dear Robert Womack,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present TRUCKEE, TOWN OF with this quote for quality communications equipment
and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and
propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide TRUCKEE, TOWN OF with
the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Dan

Pena at danp@sierraelectronics.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and
feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Dan Pena

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative



0 MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Billing Address:

TRUCKEE, TOWN OF
10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD
TRUCKEE, CA 96161

us

Line #

1a
1b

1c

1d
1e
1f

19
1h

1i
1]

1k

1l

m

1n

10

Item Number
APX™ 8000 Series
H91TGD9PW6AN

H869BW
Q806CB

Q361AN

QAOQ0580AA
QAOQ9001AB
H38BS

QAO09113AB
Q629AH

Q887AU
QA09008AA
QA09007AA

QAO07682AA
QAO05573AA

QAO01767AB

QAOQ9000AA

Description Qty
APX8000
APX 8000 ALL BAND 50
PORTABLE MODEL 2.5
ENH: MULTIKEY 50
ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI 50
OPERATION
ADD: P25 9600 BAUD 50
TRUNKING
ADD: TDMA OPERATION 50
ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY 50
ADD: SMARTZONE 50

OPERATION

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW 50
ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND 50

ADP

ADD: 5Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE 50

ADD: GROUP SERVICES 50
ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI 50
PROVISIONING

ADD: SMARTCONNECT 50
ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 50
5100MAH

ADD: P25 LINK LAYER 50
AUTHENTICATION

ADD: DIGITAL TONE 50

SIGNALING

QUOTE-2899356
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

Quote Date:11/17/2024
Expiration Date:01/16/2025

Quote Created By:
Dan Pena
danp@sierraelectronics.com

End Customer:
TRUCKEE, TOWN OF

Robert Womack
List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
$12,717.77 $8,373.65 $418,682.50

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 3



QUOTE-2899356
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
1p  QAO03399AA ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX 50
2 PMMN4135B ACCESSORY KIT,XVP850 1 $507.60 $329.94 $329.94
REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE WITH
CHANNEL KNOB
3 NNTN8844B CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, 2 $1,705.20 $1,108.38 $2,216.76
IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA-
PLUG, ACC USB CHGR
4 NNTN8860B CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, 40 $186.50 $121.23 $4,849.20
IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA
5 PMNN4494A BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP68 30 $228.69 $148.65 $4,459.50
5100T
APX™ 8500
6 M37TXS9PW1AN APX8500 ALL BAND HP 25 $14,540.08 $9,619.05 $240,476.25
MOBILE
6a  GAO9008AA ADD: GROUP SERVICES 25
6b  QA01648AA ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL 25
DATA*
6¢ GAQ09007AA ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI 25
PROVISIONING
6d  GAO0318AF ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC 25
6e  GAO00250AA ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU 25
MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA
6f  GAOO580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 25
6g GAO01513AB ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE 25
ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)
6h  G53AL ADD: FPP & CLONE APX 25
6i  G51AT ENH:SMARTZONE 25
6j GAQ09000AA ADD: DIGITAL TONE 25
SIGNALING
6k  GA09001AA ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY 25
6l G298AS ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ 25
MULTIKEY
6m  B18CR ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 25
WATT APX
6n  G843AH ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND 25
ADP
60  G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD 25

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between

SOFTWARE

Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 4



0 MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line #

6p

Item Number

GAO1517AA

G806BL

GAO01670AA
W22BA

W797BD

QA09113AB
GAO01630AA
GAO09011AA

G361AH

W12DK
GAO01767AG

APX™ 8500

M37TXS9PW1AN

GAO9008AA
QAO01648AA

GAO09007AA

GAOO318AF

GAO00250AA

GAOO0580AA

GAO01513AB

G53AL
G51AT
GAO9S000AA

GAO09S001AA

Description

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE
NEEDED

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX

ADD: DVP-XL ENCRYPTION
AND ADP

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
ADD: SMARTCONNECT

ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA
MODEM TETHERING

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX

ADD: RF PREAMP APX

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION

APX8500 ALL BAND HP
MOBILE

ADD: GROUP SERVICES

ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA*

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI
PROVISIONING

ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC

ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU
MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA

ADD: TDMA OPERATION

ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE
ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)

ADD: FPP & CLONE APX
ENH:SMARTZONE

ADD: DIGITAL TONE
SIGNALING

ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY

Qty

25

25

N

QUOTE-2899356
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price

$15,184.08 $10,037.65 $20,285.90

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 5



0 MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line #

7

7m

Item Number

G298AS

B18CR

G843AH

G444AH

GAO01517AA

G806BL

GAO01670AA
W22BA

W797BD

QAO09113AB
GAO01630AA
GAO09011AA

G361AH

W12DK
GAO01767AG

G628AC

GA00092AU
PMMN4136B

Subtotal

Estimated Tax

Grand Total

Description

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5
WATT APX

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE
NEEDED

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX

ADD: DVP-XL ENCRYPTION
AND ADP

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
ADD: SMARTCONNECT

ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA
MODEM TETHERING

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX

ADD: RF PREAMP APX

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE
17 FT APX

ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH

ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830
REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL
KNOB

Qty

QUOTE-2899356
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
$486.00 $315.90 $15,795.00
$707,095.05

$58,335.00

$765,430.05(USD)

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 6



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS QUOTE-2899356
Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

Notes:

e Additional information is required for one or more items on the quote for an order.

e This quote is utilizing the State of California STPD contract. This order is subject to a 1% service fee that will be
collected by the State of California.

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

Page 7



0 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)




