





TRUCKEE, TOWN OF

Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract 11/17/2024



11/17/2024

TRUCKEE, TOWN OF 10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD TRUCKEE, CA 96161

RE: Motorola Quote for Copy of CRIS RADIOS CA Contract

Dear Robert Womack,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present TRUCKEE, TOWN OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide TRUCKEE, TOWN OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Dan Pena at danp@sierraelectronics.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Dan Pena

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative





Billing Address: TRUCKEE, TOWN OF 10183 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD TRUCKEE, CA 96161 US Quote Date:11/17/2024 Expiration Date:01/16/2025 Quote Created By: Dan Pena danp@sierraelectronics.com

End Customer: TRUCKEE, TOWN OF Robert Womack

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 8000 Series	APX8000				
1	H91TGD9PW6AN	APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 2.5	50	\$12,717.77	\$8,373.65	\$418,682.50
1a	H869BW	ENH: MULTIKEY	50			
1b	Q806CB	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	50			
1c	Q361AN	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	50			
1d	QA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	50			
1e	QA09001AB	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	50			
1f	H38BS	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	50			
1g	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	50			
1h	Q629AH	ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	50			
1i	Q887AU	ADD: 5Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE	50			
1j	QA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	50			
1k	QA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	50			
11	QA07682AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	50			
1m	QA05573AA	ALT: LI-ION IMPRES 2 IP68 5100MAH	50			
1n	QA01767AB	ADD: P25 LINK LAYER AUTHENTICATION	50			
10	QA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	50			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1р	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	50			
2	PMMN4135B	ACCESSORY KIT,XVP850 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE WITH CHANNEL KNOB	1	\$507.60	\$329.94	\$329.94
3	NNTN8844B	CHARGER, MULTI-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, NA/LA- PLUG, ACC USB CHGR	2	\$1,705.20	\$1,108.38	\$2,216.76
4	NNTN8860B	CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES 2, 3A, 115VAC, US/NA	40	\$186.50	\$121.23	\$4,849.20
5	PMNN4494A	BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP68 5100T	30	\$228.69	\$148.65	\$4,459.50
	APX™ 8500					
6	M37TXS9PW1AN	APX8500 ALL BAND HP MOBILE	25	\$14,540.08	\$9,619.05	\$240,476.25
6a	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	25			
6b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA*	25			
6c	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	25			
6d	GA00318AF	ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	25			
6e	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	25			
6f	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	25			
6g	GA01513AB	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	25			
6h	G53AL	ADD: FPP & CLONE APX	25			
6i	G51AT	ENH:SMARTZONE	25			
6 <u>j</u>	GA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	25			
6k	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	25			
61	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	25			
6m	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	25			
6n	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	25			
60	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	25			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
6р	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	25			
6q	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	25			
6r	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	25			
6s	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	25			
6t	W797BD	ADD: DVP-XL ENCRYPTION AND ADP	25			
6u	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	25			
6v	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	25			
6w	GA09011AA	ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA MODEM TETHERING	25			
6x	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	25			
6у	W12DK	ADD: RF PREAMP APX	25			
6z	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	25			
	APX™ 8500					
7	M37TXS9PW1AN	APX8500 ALL BAND HP MOBILE	2	\$15,184.08	\$10,037.65	\$20,285.90
7a	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	2			
7b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA*	2			
7c	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	2			
7d	GA00318AF	ENH: 5 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	2			
7e	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	2			
7f	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	2			
7g	GA01513AB	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	2			
7h	G53AL	ADD: FPP & CLONE APX	2			
7i	G51AT	ENH:SMARTZONE	2			
7 <u>j</u>	GA09000AA	ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING	2			
7k	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	2			



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



_ine #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
71	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	2			
7m	B18CR	ADD: AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX	4			
7n	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	2			
7o	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	2			
7p	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	2			
7q	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	2			
7r	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	2			
7s	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	4			
7t	W797BD	ADD: DVP-XL ENCRYPTION AND ADP	2			
7u	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	2			
7v	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	2			
7w	GA09011AA	ADD: THIRD PARTY DATA MODEM TETHERING	2			
7x	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	2			
7y	W12DK	ADD: RF PREAMP APX	2			
7z	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	2			
7aa	G628AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 17 FT APX	4			
7ab	GA00092AU	ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH	2			
8	PMMN4136B	ACCESSORY KIT,XVP830 REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE NO CHANNEL KNOB	50	\$486.00	\$315.90	\$15,795.00
ubtot	al					\$707,095.05

Estimated Tax

\$58,335.00

Grand Total

\$765,430.05(USD)







Notes:

- Additional information is required for one or more items on the quote for an order.
- This quote is utilizing the State of California STPD contract. This order is subject to a 1% service fee that will be collected by the State of California.





Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO)

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)